R140 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-006 (C), Double M Excavating Ltd.



# **REGULAR COUNCIL**

?

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: June 20, 2000

FROM: General Manager, Engineering FILE: 4800-006/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. 4800-006 (C), Double M Excavating Ltd.

# RECOMMENDATION

That Contract M.S. 4800-006 (C) be awarded to the low bidder, Double M Excavating Ltd., in the amount of \$888,888.00, including GST.

### **SCOPE OF WORK**

The contract is for drainage improvements for the Pattullo and Manson Channel drainage systems. The improvements are to provide better flow conveyance in the channel that will provide better flood protection in this area. The scope of work includes upgrading of about 570 metres of channel, regrading and replacement of 90 metres of culvert upgrades, flood protection and site regrading works, and 350 metres of channel dredging works.

Construction is expected to start in mid-July and be completed by October 2000.

# TENDER RESULTS

Tenders for Contract M.S. 4800-006 (C) were received on June 15, 2000, with the results as follows:

Tendered Amount Corrected Contractor with GST Amount

- 1. Double M Excavating Ltd. \$888,888.00 No Change
- 2. C.A.P. Ventures Ltd. 919,158.89 No Change
- 3. Matcon Excavating Ltd. 963,751.14 No Change

R140 : Contract Award M.S. 4800-006 (C), Double M Excavating Ltd.

- 4. GCL Contracting Ltd. 1,094,149.90 No Change
- 5. Gemco Construction Ltd. 1,210,940.10 No Change

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was \$1,050,600 including GST.

### **EVALUATION**

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors. There were minor mathematical errors; however, they did not alter the overall standings as indicated in the tender results of this report. Double M Excavating Ltd. is the low bidder and their past performance with the City on similar work has been good.

#### FUNDING

The total cost for the project, including this contract and all associated costs, is \$1,218,000.

The funding available for this project is \$1,382,000 and is allocated under projects 4800-302, 4899-328 and 4897-3260-01 in the 2000 Drainage Budget. Therefore, there are sufficient funds for this project to proceed.

The surplus funding will be returned to Unallocated.

Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.

General Manager, Engineering

#### HL/brb

#### Attachment

- c.c. General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR
- Drainage & Environment Manager, Engineering Department

g:\2000\utilitys\drainage\06201210.hl BRB 06/26/00 15:37 PM